Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Manuel or Automatic adj.1) S142 C RXA 924  S142 C RXA 115  S142 C RXA 230
Manuel adj.2) S142 C RXM 924 S142 C RXM 115 S142 C RXM 230
Ordering Key
Type
Special function
Output type
 R-Relay
 X-None
 M-Manuel adj.
 A-Manuel and automatic adj.
Power supply
Specifications
Rated operational voltage (UB)
 Pins 2 & 10 230 195 to 265 VAC, 45 to 65 Hz
   115 98 to 132 VAC, 45 to 65 Hz
   924 20.4 to 27.6 VAC/DC Class 2
Rated operational power
 AC supply  3.3 VA
 AC/DC supply  1.6 VA / 1.4 W
Delay on operate (tV)  < 300 mS
Outputs
 Relay Rating (AgCdO)  µ (micro gap)
  Resistive loads AC1 8 A / 250 VAC (2500 VA)
   DC1 0.2 A / 250 VDC (50 W)
   or 2 A 25 VDC (50 W)
  Electrical life (typical) AC1 > 100.000 operations
Output function  Make or break on DIP-switch
 Relay  SPDT
Supply to sensors
 Emitter  Pins 5 & 7
  Supply voltage (open loop) 15 V square wave
  Current  < 450 mA, short circuit
    protected
  Output resistance  10 Ω
Receiver  Pins 6 & 8
 Supply voltage (open loop)  5 VDC
 Short-circuit current  10 mA
 Input resistance  470 Ω
Emitter power
 Power  Settings on DIP switch no 4,
    50 % or 100 % range
Sensitivity adjustment
 Manual  240º Potentiometer
 Automatic /Auto LED ON)  Potentiometer settings fully
    counter clockwise
Max. sensing distance  Maximum range indicated on
    photoelectric switch data-
    sheets in 100 % settings
Rated insulation voltage (UI) 250 VAC
Dielectric voltage  >2.0 KVAC (rms)
    (contacts / electronics)
Rated impulse withstand volt. 4 kV (1.2/50 µS) (contacts /
    electronics) (IEC 664)
Operating frequency (f)
 Light / Dark ratio   1:1
 Relay output  20 HZ
1) Amplifier can not be used as replacement in old systems,
if used in old systems all amplifiers must be replaced.
2) Amplifier direct replacement for S1423156xxx, only for
replacement not for new design.
S142 C RXM 924
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (18.09.2013)
S142C..
Specifications
Diagnostic
If a fault occurs on either the
emitter or receiver the Alarm
LED and output will turn ON.
Receiver fault
During normal operation the